
WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Office of  Family & Community Engagement 

Full Service Community Schools Coordinators  CONTACT INFORMATION  

2018-2019 

 

LOCATION 
 COORDINATOR &  

LEAD ​AGENCY 
CONTACT 

Bayview Elementary Heather Priebe -​YMCA  hpriebe@ymcaeastbay.org 

Coronado Elementary   Eleazar Martinez​ -YMCA  eleazar.martinez@wccusd.net  

Crespi Middle School  
Kenitra Mitchell  -​YMCA 

 

kmitchell@wccusd.net  

 

De Anza High School TBD 

 

  

(510) 231-1440 ext. 27117 

 

DeJean Middle School TBD 
(510) 231-1430  

 

Dover Elementary School  Edgar Medina -​BACR 

 

emedina@bacr.org   

510-231-1430 ext. 24030 

Downer Elementary   Natasha Hancock​- BACR  nhancock@bacr.org  

El Cerrito High School 
(James Morehouse Project) 

 

Jenn Radar  - ​YMCA 

 

Jenn@jmhop.org   

 

Ford Elementary School  
Jenna Evans -​Seneca 

Center 

 

jenna.evans@wccusd.net  

 

Grant Elementary School 
 Keri Stewart -​Seneca 

Center 

 

keri.stewart@wccusd.net  

Greenwood Academy  
Dennis McCollins​- YMCA   dmccollins@ymcaeastbay.or

g  
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Helms Middle School  Megan White ​-BACR 
megan.white@wccusd.net   

510-231-1423 ext. 32439 

 

Hercules High School 

 
Adnan Clegg -BACR  aclegg@bacr.org  

Kennedy High School 

 
Shahad Wright - YMCA  

swright@ymcaeastbay.org  

510-307-4595 

Lake Elementary School  
Katherine Garcia -​YMCA 

 

kgarcia@ymcaeastbay.org  

 

Lincoln Elementary 
Jahmeer Reynolds - 

WCCUSD 

 

jahmeer.reynolds@wccusd.net  

Nystrom Elementary Danielle Schnur- ​WCCUSD danielle.schnur@wccusd.net  

Pinole Valley High School  Reginald Figgs -​YMCA rfiggs@ymcaeastbay.org  

 

Richmond High School Terry Mitchell -​YMCA 

 

Terry.mitchell@wccusd.net   

 

Riverside Elementary Amy Adkins​- BACR  aadkins@bacr.org  

Verde Elementary School 
Anna Scaiano - ​Seneca 

Center 

 

anna.scaiano@wccusd.net  
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